Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	922428			
Tab settings       ➡       ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached		<u>0</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)		
Stewart Taylor 1260		Cutlery LLC	E1	
Robert E. Pearman			59	
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	o			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖼 Assignment 🛛 🖳 Merger		Street Address: P.O. Box 1638		
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name	Street Address:			
Gther				
		tState:TNZip:_37	7662	
Execution Date: <u>Nov. 28, 2001</u>				
	<ul> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; a</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍄 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	pliantion the evention of	$\frac{11/28}{11/28}$	3/2 <b>0</b> 01	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fatent No.(5)	.1 10-	,	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 🕅 No	10/013127		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involve	d: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40_00</u>		
Name:Peter N. Lalos	-	Enclosed		
LALOS & KEEGAN	Authorized to	to be charged to deposit account		
		number:		
	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>			
Street Address: 1146 19th St., NW	et Address: <u>1146 19th St., NW</u> 12-0429			
5th Floor	-	filtion and if noving by deposit acc	count)	
City:State:D.C20036-37	(Attach duplicate cop)	of this page if paying by deposit acc		
	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and	d correct and any attached co	ру	
is a true copy of the original document.	Sites h. hur	Dec.7, 2003	1	
Peter N. Lalos	Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including		documents: 3		
Total number of pages including Total number of pages including Commissioner of Pater Wash	d with required cover sheet infor ents & Trademarks, Box Assignment	mation to: s		
	hington, D.C. 20231			
FC:581				
N.		PATENT		
	RE	EL: 012375 FRAME: (	0884	

1/2 Divut Repair Tool Any. Docket No. 21235

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stewart Taylor of P.O. Box 1638, Kingsport, TN 37662 and Robert E. Pearman of 150 Hicks Acres Drive, Gray, TN 37659, both citizens of the United States of America, have made a certain invention entitled DIVOT REPAIR TOOL, for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Cutlery, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee having its principal place of business in Kingsport, Tennessee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stewart Taylor and Robert E. Pearman, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Taylor Cutlery, LLC our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, duly executed by Stewart Taylor on the  $28^{\frac{f}{L}}$  day of  $\frac{MOU}{2001}$ , 2001 and by Robert E. Pearman on the  $28^{\frac{f}{L}}$  day of  $\frac{MOU}{2001}$ , 2001, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America, therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and in an to any letters patents that may be granted for said inventions or any other invention disclosed in any said application; said invention,

## PATENT REEL: 012375 FRAME: 0885

2/2 Divot Repair Tool Aity, Docket No. 21235

applications for patents and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof to be held and enjoyed by said Taylor Cutlery, LLC, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will, and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Taylor Cutlery, LLC may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the Unites States of America for said inventions, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm to said Taylor Cutlery, LLC, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Taylor Cutlery, LLC, it successors or assigns.

Executed by me this  $28^{\pm 1}$  day of  $200^{1}$ . Stewart Taylor

Executed by me this  $\frac{28^{H}}{R}$  day of  $\frac{N\omega}{R}$ , 2001

Robert E. Pearman

**RECORDED: 12/08/2001**